
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/12/22 07:29AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare

BE220154501/11/22  07:54PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROBINSON DR

Bench Warrant

BE220154001/11/22  07:08PM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HERMANN, XAVIER ALLEN  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE220153801/11/22  06:47PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 21.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 110.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220153101/11/22  04:48PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220153001/11/22  04:48PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE220149201/11/22  12:34PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

Assault, Simple

BE220146401/11/22  08:25AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT APT: C

Abandoned Veh

BE220145101/11/22  07:24AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE220141501/10/22  10:33PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PROSPECT ST

ARRESTED: WEST, ROSS ALDEN DAVID  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE220139701/10/22  06:12PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

Juvenile Runaway

BE220138901/10/22  05:16PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORE DR

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220137601/10/22  01:49PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE220137501/10/22  01:36PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST; APT 101

ARRESTED: CASTANEDA, JESSENIA   F/L  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE220137401/10/22  01:29PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

STOLEN:  Wallet

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE220137201/10/22  01:20PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Abandoned Veh

BE220136301/10/22  11:53AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Check Welfare

BE220136101/10/22  11:27AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST APT: 27

Check Welfare

BE220135301/10/22  10:06AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD APT: 124



Sudden Death

BE220133201/10/22  07:59AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR

Animal Problem

BE220131501/10/22  05:56AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PIONEER DR & CRANSTON RD

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE220126601/09/22  07:54PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MASON RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 28.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Disorderly Conduct

Strangulation

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE220126401/09/22  07:12PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: DIXON, DEREK ALAN  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220126301/09/22  07:08PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: PULLIAM, ERNEST T  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220124001/09/22  02:23PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE220123501/09/22  01:36PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: WELDON, KELLI A  F/W  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Knife

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Bail Jumping

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE220122601/09/22  11:48AM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 25.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 152.00lbs.



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220121601/09/22  09:50AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GERALD AV

ARRESTED: FIGGINS, ISAAC   M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2201545
	BE2201540
	

	BE2201538
	BE2201538

	BE2201531
	BE2201531

	BE2201530
	BE2201530

	BE2201492
	BE2201464
	BE2201451
	BE2201415
	BE2201415

	BE2201397
	BE2201389
	BE2201376
	BE2201376

	BE2201375
	BE2201375

	BE2201374
	BE2201374
	BE2201374
	BE2201374



	BE2201372
	BE2201363
	BE2201361
	BE2201353
	BE2201332
	BE2201315
	BE2201266
	BE2201266

	BE2201264
	BE2201264

	BE2201263
	BE2201263

	BE2201240
	BE2201240

	BE2201235
	BE2201235

	BE2201226
	BE2201226

	BE2201216
	BE2201216



