



Media Report

01/12/22 07:29AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 07:54PM	ROBINSON DR	BE2201545	MUELLER A		
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 07:08PM	STATE ST	BE2201540	MORRIS G		
ARRESTED: HERMAN	IN, XAVIER ALLEN M/W Age: 20.00 City	y: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 06:47PM	ROYCE AV	BE2201538	RAUCH D		
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	SUSPECT: F/W Age: 21.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 110.00lbs.				
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 04:48PM	MILW RD	BE2201531	RAUCH D		
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI				
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 04:48PM	MILW RD	BE2201530	RAUCH D		
WALMART, 2785 MILV		BEEE01000			
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 12:34PM	OAK ST	BE2201492	WITTE K		
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 08:25AM	COLONY CT APT: C	BE2201464	HALVORSEN T		
Abandoned Veh					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/11/22 07:24AM	DEWEY AV	BE2201451	OXENREIDER B		

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 10:33PM	PROSPECT ST	BE2201415	DELGADO M
	ROSS ALDEN DAVID M/W Age: 27.00		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 06:12PM	TENTH ST	BE2201397	MURPHY K
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 05:16PM	SHORE DR	BE2201389	ASILIS O
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 01:49PM	GRANT ST	BE2201376	OXENREIDER B
M/L JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police		
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 01:36PM	BLUFF ST; APT 101	BE2201375	BUROKER J
ARRESTED: CASTAN	IEDA, JESSENIA F/L Age: 26.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, From Mo	tor Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 01:29PM	E GRAND AV	BE2201374	GARETSON L
STOLEN: Wallet			
Cont Subs, Possess,	Paranhrnia		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 01:20PM	FOURTH ST	BE2201372	HALVORSEN T
Abandoned Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 11:53AM	HARRISON AV	BE2201363	GARETSON L
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 11:27AM	BURTON ST APT: 27	BE2201361	MANN J
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/10/22 10:06AM	MILW RD APT: 124	BE2201353	DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/10/22 07:59AM	KADLEC DR	BE2201332	DAUGHERTY K		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/10/22 05:56AM	PIONEER DR & CRANSTON RD	BE2201315	MUELLER A		
Assault, Simple					
Disorderly Conduct					
Disorderry Conduct Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/09/22 07:54PM	MASON RD	BE2201266	BOULTON T		
	28.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 190.00lbs.				
Burglary, Resd, Force	En				
Disorderly Conduct					
Strangulation					
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/09/22 07:12PM	HACKETT ST	BE2201264	MURPHY K		
ARRESTED: DIXON,	DEREK ALAN M/W Age: 31.00 City: JA	NESVILLE WI			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/09/22 07:08PM	MADISON RD	BE2201263	BAILEY R		
ARRESTED: PULLIAM, ERNEST T M/B Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI					
	C 1				
	M, ERNEST T M/B Age: 32.00 City: BEI MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL				
	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL				
WOODMAN'S FOOD	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL	OIT WI CAD Number	Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD	OIT WI			
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD	OIT WI CAD Number	Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MIL	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD	OIT WI CAD Number	Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MILL Traffic Offense	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240	Primary Officer BOULTON T		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MIL	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD	OIT WI CAD Number	Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MILW Traffic Offense Date/time of report 01/09/22 01:36PM	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MILL Traffic Offense Date/time of report 01/09/22 01:36PM ARRESTED: WELDOI	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD N RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV N, KELLI A F/W Age: 57.00 City: BELO	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MILL Traffic Offense Date/time of report 01/09/22 01:36PM ARRESTED: WELDOI	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV N, KELLI A F/W Age: 57.00 City: BELO	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer MANN J		
WOODMAN'S FOOD	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV N, KELLI A F/W Age: 57.00 City: BELO	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer MANN J		
WOODMAN'S FOOD	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD W RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV N, KELLI A F/W Age: 57.00 City: BELO	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235 IT WI CAD Number	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer MANN J Domestic Abuse Repeater Primary Officer		
WOODMAN'S FOOD Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 01/09/22 02:23PM WALMART, 2785 MILW Traffic Offense Date/time of report 01/09/22 01:36PM ARRESTED: WELDON Assault, Knife Destruct/Damage/Van Bail Jumping Date/time of report 01/09/22 11:48AM	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL g Street of Occurrence MILW RD N RD, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV & PORTLAND AV N, KELLI A F/W Age: 57.00 City: BELO dalize Prop	OIT WI CAD Number BE2201240 CAD Number BE2201235 IT WI CAD Number BE2201226	Primary Officer BOULTON T Primary Officer MANN J Domestic Abuse Repeater		

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/09/22 09:50AM	GERALD AV	BE2201216	ROCHA J	

ARRESTED: FIGGINS, ISAAC M/B Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT WI